EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY
First-Time Freshmen Class Profile

Fall 2020

Distribution by Ethnicity and Gender

Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic

International

Two or More Races

Native Hawaiian/Pasific Islander

Unknown/Not Reported
White

Total

Percent

Distribution by FT/PT

Headcount
Percent

First Generation

Top Programs
Pre-Medical Studies

Undeclared Undergraduate
BA in Psychology

BSEd in Elementary Education
BS in Biological Sciences

Average ACT Scores
ACT English

ACT Math

ACT Reading

ACT Natural Science
ACT Composite

Average SAT Scores
SAT Math

SAT Reading & Writing
SAT Total

Average High School GPA

High School Class Rank
Upper 10%
20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Male Female
0 0

5 6
110 131
40 65

2 8

19 18

0 0

9 13
161 313
346 554
38.4% 61.6%

Full-Time
Male Female
342 548
38.0% 60.9%

Percent
50.6%

Total
455

Percent
12%

8%

6%

5%

5%

21.8
20.8
23.2
21.9
211

520
530
1060

3.39

Number
103

108

101

87

62

55

47

27

15
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Total Percent
0 0.0%
11 1.2%
241 26.8%
105 11.7%
10 1.1%
37 4.1%
0 0.0%
22 2.4%
474 52.7%
900 100.0%
Part-Time
Male Female
4 6
0.4% 0.7%

Total Submitted Scores

250
250
250
250
892

Total Submitted Scores

774
773
775

Percent
17.0%
17.8%
16.7%
14.4%
10.2%

9.1%
7.8%
4.5%
2.5%
0.2%

Total

900
100.0%
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Top High School Feeders
Charleston High School
Mattoon Senior High School
Sullivan High School

George Westinghouse HS
Hillcrest High School

Danville High School

Chicago Bulls College Prep
Southland Coll Prep Charter HS
Belleville West High School
Casey Westfield Jr-Sr HS
Homewood-Flossmoor Cmty HS
Kankakee High School
Plainfield South High School

Region In Which Student Attended High School
East Central lllinois 201

Cook County

Collar Counties

E. St. Louis
Other

248
129

47
275

State In Which Student Attended High School
Illinois 795
Indiana 26
Wisconsin
Ohio
Kentucky
Florida
Tennessee
Michigan
lowa

Georgia
California
Pennsylvania
Missouri
Kansas
Nevada
Puerto Rico
Arizona
Arkansas
Colorado
Massachusetts
Minnesota
Nebraska
Texas

Utah

Virginia
Washington
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